PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Yates W. Hayman | 04/21/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Excel Modular Scaffold and Leasing Corporation |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 60 Industrial Park Road |
| City: | Plymouth |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02360 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11738273 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2104

Email: kcrake@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard F. Meroney

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **EXCEL SCAFFOLD** NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bernard F. Meroney

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019210 FRAME: 0575

500265100

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Assignment of Invention ("Agreement") is made by and between

Yates W. Hayman (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") an individual of majority residing at 39455 John Lanier Road, Walker, LA 70785

and

Excel Modular Scafflod and Leasing Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Excel" or "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 60 Industrial Park Rd. Plymouth, MA. 02360

WHEREAS, Assignor has been retained as a consultant by Excel pursuant to a Consulting Agreement, dated March 4, 2007, (the "Consulting Agreement")

WHEREAS Assignor has invented a double latched scaffold invention (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, Excel desires to obtain an assignment of this Invention in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Consulting Agreement

Assignment: For the mutual benefits to be derived from the Consulting Agreement, the Assignor hereby agrees to assign to Excel, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Consulting Agreement, all his right title and interest to the Invention, as disclosed in a patent application filed on April 20, 2007, for the consideration recited in the Consulting Agreement.

Excel Modular Scaffold and Leasing Corporation

By Bruce Bartlett,

lis Presiden

yates witham

Yates W. Hayman

{B0438886.1} Assignment Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 019210 FRAME: 0576